900613100 04/29/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900598090

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfresco Software, Inc.		02/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfresco Software Limited	
Street Address:	Bridge Avenue The Place Maidenhead	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL6 1AF	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3279538	
Registration Number:	4185642	ACTIVITI
Registration Number:	4968679	ACTIVITI
Registration Number:	3279537	ALFRESCO
Registration Number:	5638475	MAKE BUSINESS FLOW
Registration Number:	4886388	SIMPLE + SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7864

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox

Address Line 1: 127 Public Sq., Suite 2000, Key Tower

Address Line 2: BAKERHOSTETLER
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120614.55555

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900613100 REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0001 Name: Deborah A. Wilcox

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project_Bruin_-_Alfresco_Assignment_Exhibit_B_-_United_States_Trademarks.docx#page1.tif source=Project_Bruin_-_Alfresco_Assignment_Exhibit_B_-_United_States_Trademarks.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0002

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Alfresco Software, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a business address of 1825 S. Grant Street, Suite 900 San Mateo, California 94402 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registrant	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
Design Only	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	3279538	August 14, 2007
ACTIVITI	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	4185642	August 7, 2012
ACTIVITI	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	4968679	May 31, 2016
ALFRESCO	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	3279537	August 14, 2007
MAKE BUSINESS FLOW	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	5638475	December 25, 2018
SIMPLE + SMART	United States of America	Alfresco Software, Inc.	Registered	4886388	January 12, 2016

WHEREAS, Alfresco Software Limited, an English company, with a business address of Bridge Avenue The Place Maidenhead, SL6 1AF, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to said Intellectual Property and any and all renewals of said Intellectual Property and to and under any and all additional Intellectual Property which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries of said Intellectual Property, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of rights having arisen from any applications or registrations for said Intellectual Property. Assignor further assigns to and authorizes said Assignee to file corresponding applications for said Intellectual Property in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Intellectual Property respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made. The

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0003

Parties agree to cooperate in the recordal of this Assignment with the governing Intellectual Property office, and to execute any and all documents that are necessary to accomplish such recordal in a timely fashion.

ASSIGNOR:		
Alfreso	co Software, Inc.	
By:	Nancy Person	
Name:	naries Apertson	
Title: _	CFO	
Date: _	December 30, 2020 14:58:20 EST	

ASSIGNEE:

Alfresco Software Isimited

Nancy Person

By:
Name:
Nancy Person

Title:
Director

Date:
December 30, 2020 | 14:58:20 EST

4832-8968-0084.2

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0004